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% from

2019 2018 2017 10YeA

Total Import of Goods 24,899.1 5.5 195.0 68,771.8 -3.3 -47.8 24,899.1 5.5 5.8 2.0 4.3 23.5

Agricultural Goods 1,583.7 11.7 503.7 4,235.2 4.1 -37.7 1,583.7 11.7 4.3 0.6 5.5 26.7

Fruits, Vegetables and Preparations 349.7 -3.4 772.3 747.8 7.0 66.1 349.7 -3.4 4.5 5.2 7.1 43.4

Edible Meat 103.9 -10.2 -30.3 303.0 5.0 -1.3 103.9 -10.2 0.2 0.7 4.1 37.3

Coffee, Tea and Spices 34.4 -17.9 -98.7 179.3 25.7 3.1 34.4 -17.9 -1.9 0.3 2.6 15.4

Fresh and Frozen Seafoods 274.2 7.6 -42.0 849.4 13.0 15.9 274.2 7.6 -0.3 -2.9 1.5 14.5

Fresh and Frozen Tuna 114.3 83.6 119.9 267.0 14.7 -50.3 114.3 83.6 -0.8 -3.6 -1.2 8.8

Vegetables and Products 713.5 32.6 4.E+03 1,792.7 -4.6 -70.5 713.5 32.6 7.4 0.2 8.2 27.2

Animals and Products 92.8 -4.4 865.0 302.5 12.2 -17.3 92.8 -4.4 2.6 -1.1 -0.3 3.7

Live Animals for Pure-Bred Breeding 2.7 -27.6 -92.1 12.3 10.3 0.8 2.7 -27.6 -4.3 1.0 -9.0 3.1

Other Live Animals 8.4 1.E+03 -99.6 29.3 1.E+03 12.3 8.4 1.E+03 14.4 16.2 -3.3 91.5

Other Agricultural Goods 4.1 -10.4 -99.8 18.9 -25.4 39.2 4.1 -10.4 10.8 3.3 2.6 24.1

Manufactured Goods 23,315.5 5.1 181.4 64,536.6 -3.7 -48.4 23,315.5 5.1 5.9 2.1 4.2 23.3

Agro-Industrial Goods 603.1 3.3 109.2 1,691.9 -1.4 -34.1 603.1 3.3 3.2 2.7 3.3 18.2

Rice and Flour Products 37.6 -0.7 357.1 107.5 -3.2 9.7 37.6 -0.7 7.0 8.8 5.5 48.9

Milk Products 84.0 13.9 230.5 203.9 3.3 -14.8 84.0 13.9 5.6 10.1 9.0 45.9

Infant's Preparations 23.1 26.2 8.E+04 52.4 -6.0 -33.5 23.1 26.2 6.5 2.3 2.4 18.7

Dessert and Chocolate 26.5 11.6 -14.3 82.5 26.0 4.0 26.5 11.6 1.1 7.0 4.6 33.9

Beverages 41.3 13.4 -87.2 149.5 87.0 113.7 41.3 13.4 -0.4 1.1 3.5 21.8

Tobacco Products 20.8 19.2 38.0 44.5 -13.1 -82.8 20.8 19.2 -8.9 -1.2 -1.3 22.3

Pulp and Waste of Paper 101.3 8.2 103.3 287.3 -21.4 -64.9 101.3 8.2 27.0 3.7 6.7 60.6

Paper Products 133.7 0.8 333.8 377.8 4.8 -42.3 133.7 0.8 -0.2 -1.3 1.1 5.1

Woods and Wood Products 46.9 -15.2 79.2 134.9 -14.1 -23.6 46.9 -15.2 -4.8 -3.1 -3.5 -9.8

Other Agricultural Industrial Goods 88.0 -7.2 -26.2 251.6 -7.6 -32.1 88.0 -7.2 -2.4 4.6 3.3 -7.3

Non Agro-Industrial Goods 22,712.4 5.2 183.7 62,844.7 -3.8 -48.7 22,712.4 5.2 6.0 2.1 4.2 23.5

Textiles 417.8 -4.9 247.6 1,160.6 6.4 -46.7 417.8 -4.9 -4.4 -2.8 0.6 5.0

Yarn and Fibers 138.9 -9.1 202.7 414.8 8.1 -66.2 138.9 -9.1 -0.3 -4.0 -0.5 -4.8

Fabrics 168.6 -16.1 715.8 437.4 -7.7 -42.1 168.6 -16.1 -5.1 -2.5 0.7 2.6

Garments 110.3 28.6 23.2 308.4 32.5 -5.2 110.3 28.6 -8.0 -1.4 2.0 25.6

Footwears 71.2 43.5 1.E+03 171.7 64.4 -24.1 71.2 43.5 -1.1 2.1 7.8 58.0

Chemical Products 1,732.2 -4.3 566.5 4,608.9 -13.8 -48.1 1,732.2 -4.3 6.9 5.0 4.2 31.7

Soap, Detergent and Cosmetic 104.4 16.2 52.8 290.9 18.5 -11.7 104.4 16.2 -12.4 -3.8 -2.0 10.7

Fertilizer and Pesticide 178.4 14.3 83.4 617.6 -12.7 -92.2 178.4 14.3 11.5 -3.1 5.7 3.4

Plastic Products 412.4 -13.0 293.4 1,160.9 -6.2 -32.2 412.4 -13.0 -1.4 -0.6 2.1 12.8

Rubber Products 65.3 -3.9 816.6 182.3 0.7 -29.2 65.3 -3.9 2.3 2.0 3.0 15.3

Petroleum Products 4,788.7 83.8 98.9 12,122.1 6.9 -68.2 4,788.7 83.8 14.8 14.5 11.7 69.0

Crude Oil 3,419.0 132.0 260.9 8,257.7 11.7 -54.5 3,419.0 132.0 14.9 16.3 11.5 70.7

Refined Fuel 464.4 25.3 -99.4 1,644.7 9.4 58.1 464.4 25.3 -3.7 6.3 3.2 26.5

Natural Gas 905.3 18.9 1.E+03 2,219.6 -9.1 -94.7 905.3 18.9 32.9 13.1 19.7 95.8

Coal 267.5 354.7 54.3 767.5 47.7 -0.3 267.5 354.7 29.0 16.8 20.3 158.8

Medicinal and Pharmaceutical Products 328.8 -21.1 -90.4 1,023.0 -21.9 30.0 328.8 -21.1 1.1 2.9 -0.4 18.6

Scientific and Medical Instruments 453.9 -3.1 -8.8 1,320.9 18.3 -20.4 453.9 -3.1 8.8 4.9 2.8 31.5

Products from Paper 32.2 -9.7 155.0 91.1 8.6 -27.9 32.2 -9.7 10.8 11.9 10.5 57.1

Print Matter 16.2 5.1 784.7 42.1 -3.6 -33.2 16.2 5.1 0.5 2.6 0.8 -4.0

Machinery 1,752.6 -5.9 -1.5 5,034.0 -3.1 -5.3 1,752.6 -5.9 -7.1 -1.2 -1.1 -2.5

Electrical Machinery 1,721.3 -5.9 380.1 4,882.9 -2.4 -22.9 1,721.3 -5.9 3.6 1.6 1.9 16.3

Office Stationery and Equipment 35.4 2.3 892.7 94.8 -1.3 -47.7 35.4 2.3 -1.4 -0.1 1.9 12.2

Kitchenware and Tableware 137.7 -9.2 208.0 359.6 -4.2 -25.9 137.7 -9.2 3.2 5.1 7.8 44.2

Photographic Cameras 3.5 64.0 4.E+03 6.9 -2.2 81.6 3.5 64.0 11.6 14.2 5.9 111.3

Cenematographic Cameras 26.2 -8.6 258.1 81.6 0.2 -24.2 26.2 -8.6 9.1 -6.0 0.4 5.4

Photographic and Cinematographic Film 11.6 47.6 4.E+03 29.4 21.8 -54.7 11.6 47.6 -1.0 -1.8 0.2 8.2

มูลค่าน าเข้าสินค้าของไทย

Mn USD
% QoQAR Value % YoYValue % YoY

% CAGR from
Value % YoY % MoMAR

Jan-23 Q4/22 Jan-23

 
 

 

 

 

 

สถานภาพมูลค่าน าเข้าสินค้าของไทย เดือน ม.ค. 2566 

ท่ีมา: กระทรวงพาณิชย์ 
หมายเหต:ุ 1. AR คือ Annualized Rate 
                 2. 10YeA คือ 10-Year, excluding the current, Average 
                 3. CAGR คือ Compound Annual Growth Rate 
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% from

2019 2018 2017 10YeA

Lenses, Spectacles and Parts 49.1 4.1 434.6 131.1 5.3 -9.1 49.1 4.1 6.1 0.8 0.6 14.2

Musical Instruments, Toys, Sport Requisites 

and Games
35.2 19.4 210.8 91.6 -17.5 -29.5 35.2 19.4 -6.6 -4.8 -1.7 3.3

Clocks, Watches and Parts 73.8 12.8 58.5 223.1 14.1 -3.2 73.8 12.8 3.0 7.3 5.6 29.3

Vehicles 1,213.9 28.4 302.7 3,251.4 -6.1 10.4 1,213.9 28.4 -1.3 -1.5 -0.3 6.2

Passenger Cars 105.9 63.3 525.2 314.0 26.2 -32.7 105.9 63.3 -3.3 0.7 2.8 18.2

Buses and Trucks 241.5 389.8 9.E+03 410.3 217.5 2.E+03 241.5 389.8 53.9 45.8 41.3 393.1

Other Vehicles 25.5 12.5 424.6 75.5 16.2 -70.7 25.5 12.5 10.1 13.9 12.5 47.8

Parts and Accessories of Vehicles 698.0 3.2 65.2 2,075.0 -22.2 -12.2 698.0 3.2 -9.6 -9.4 -6.8 -22.1

Motorcycles 36.8 103.2 -90.1 110.5 33.3 20.0 36.8 103.2 23.3 16.5 6.6 92.4

Bicycles 3.5 -48.3 33.7 8.7 -53.2 -74.3 3.5 -48.3 -15.6 -11.7 -9.9 -44.3

Parts of Motorcycles and Bicycles 102.9 -4.0 1.E+03 257.5 2.6 -19.4 102.9 -4.0 5.9 15.0 12.3 55.0

Aeroplanes, Gliders, Instruments and Parts 72.0 135.8 -99.3 388.9 -11.0 5.E+03 72.0 135.8 -30.8 -4.0 -27.1 -72.8

Ships, Boats and Floating Structures 31.8 -57.1 -100.0 321.5 -51.2 41.3 31.8 -57.1 -17.3 -2.4 -10.4 -19.8

Railway, Equipment and Parts 61.9 -35.4 1.E+09 77.0 -17.5 382.7 61.9 -35.4 13.1 25.8 56.2 159.9

Cathode-Ray Tubes and Parts 1.3 -18.5 2.E+05 2.8 12.6 -33.5 1.3 -18.5 2.5 4.7 -5.0 -14.8

Stranded Wire and Cable 222.6 -16.0 871.3 615.9 -5.8 -32.2 222.6 -16.0 4.5 3.3 3.9 25.5

Electrical Appliances 920.4 1.3 2.E+04 1,950.2 -28.4 -5.8 920.4 1.3 13.5 10.1 7.5 32.4

Electronic Products 2,963.7 -7.6 1.E+03 7,618.5 -8.8 -47.8 2,963.7 -7.6 11.9 7.1 7.0 39.8

Computers and Parts 727.2 -28.8 2.E+04 1,770.6 -36.2 -66.0 727.2 -28.8 4.7 -1.4 0.0 -2.8

Printed Circuits 191.6 -10.7 1.E+03 517.3 -19.3 -8.6 191.6 -10.7 16.3 13.1 10.4 54.6

Diodes, Transistors and Semi Conductor 272.8 18.2 -18.6 732.8 8.4 -8.9 272.8 18.2 14.3 17.3 10.9 81.2

Integrated Circuit 1,738.7 3.6 838.4 4,512.8 9.7 -45.4 1,738.7 3.6 18.2 11.0 10.9 70.6

Data Media for Picture and Sound Recording 26.9 -49.7 4.E+04 67.8 -48.1 -74.8 26.9 -49.7 -39.1 -21.6 -16.4 -62.4

Metal Manufactures 397.3 -9.7 62.6 1,172.1 -2.6 -30.2 397.3 -9.7 0.6 2.0 2.2 10.0

Minerals and Mineral Products 41.6 -4.3 311.5 117.3 12.6 -13.2 41.6 -4.3 4.3 2.6 4.8 22.0

Other Metal Ores and Products 965.6 -27.1 117.8 2,818.2 -15.6 -36.5 965.6 -27.1 5.1 4.0 1.6 20.3

Steel and Steel Products 1,134.2 -15.8 881.7 3,024.9 -27.7 -63.5 1,134.2 -15.8 6.4 -1.5 0.8 8.6

Glass and Products 101.0 7.8 1.E+03 263.7 -0.1 -0.3 101.0 7.8 6.9 10.3 7.7 45.9

Cement 23.4 44.8 288.8 62.1 27.9 16.3 23.4 44.8 3.3 6.0 6.1 65.4

Cement, Asbestos, Mica and Products 17.3 64.2 4.E+03 38.8 39.2 -9.9 17.3 64.2 2.0 15.8 4.4 78.9

Ceramic Products 37.0 25.6 5.E+03 80.9 3.8 -61.1 37.0 25.6 1.8 2.8 2.5 11.2

Jewellery, Silver Bars and Gold 685.4 -27.3 -99.5 3,281.4 13.1 -89.4 685.4 -27.3 8.7 -5.5 -4.8 -35.7

Jewellery Ornaments 135.8 33.3 3.E+04 340.6 48.6 20.8 135.8 33.3 24.4 30.0 21.5 172.1

Munitions Used in Official Services 20.3 28.7 -22.0 79.1 131.4 -27.1 20.3 28.7 -32.6 -68.7 -10.1 -91.5

Other Non Agro-Industrial Goods 950.4 -0.1 263.0 2,844.8 45.0 -34.8 950.4 -0.1 10.9 12.1 12.0 62.1

มูลค่าน าเข้าสินค้าของไทย (ต่อ)

% MoMAR Value % YoY
% CAGR fromMn USD

Jan-23

Value % YoY % QoQAR

Jan-23Q4/22

Value % YoY
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Total Import of Goods 24,899.1 5.5 5.5 68,771.8 -3.3 -3.3

Agricultural Goods 1,583.7 11.7 0.7 4,235.2 4.1 0.2

Fruits, Vegetables and Preparations 349.7 -3.4 -0.1 747.8 7.0 0.1

Edible Meat 103.9 -10.2 0.0 303.0 5.0 0.0

Coffee, Tea and Spices 34.4 -17.9 0.0 179.3 25.7 0.1

Fresh and Frozen Seafoods 274.2 7.6 0.1 849.4 13.0 0.1

Fresh and Frozen Tuna 114.3 83.6 0.2 267.0 14.7 0.0

Vegetables and Products 713.5 32.6 0.7 1,792.7 -4.6 -0.1

Animals and Products 92.8 -4.4 0.0 302.5 12.2 0.0

Live Animals for Pure-Bred Breeding 2.7 -27.6 0.0 12.3 10.3 0.0

Other Live Animals 8.4 1.1E+03 0.0 29.3 1.1E+03 0.0

Other Agricultural Goods 4.1 -10.4 0.0 18.9 -25.4 0.0

Manufactured Goods 23,315.5 5.1 4.8 64,536.6 -3.7 -3.5

Agro-Industrial Goods 603.1 3.3 0.1 1,691.9 -1.4 0.0

Rice and Flour Products 37.6 -0.7 0.0 107.5 -3.2 0.0

Milk Products 84.0 13.9 0.0 203.9 3.3 0.0

Infant's Preparations 23.1 26.2 0.0 52.4 -6.0 0.0

Dessert and Chocolate 26.5 11.6 0.0 82.5 26.0 0.0

Beverages 41.3 13.4 0.0 149.5 87.0 0.1

Tobacco Products 20.8 19.2 0.0 44.5 -13.1 0.0

Pulp and Waste of Paper 101.3 8.2 0.0 287.3 -21.4 -0.1

Paper Products 133.7 0.8 0.0 377.8 4.8 0.0

Woods and Wood Products 46.9 -15.2 0.0 134.9 -14.1 0.0

Other Agricultural Industrial Goods 88.0 -7.2 0.0 251.6 -7.6 0.0

Non Agro-Industrial Goods 22,712.4 5.2 4.7 62,844.7 -3.8 -3.5

Textiles 417.8 -4.9 -0.1 1,160.6 6.4 0.1

Yarn and Fibers 138.9 -9.1 -0.1 414.8 8.1 0.0

Fabrics 168.6 -16.1 -0.1 437.4 -7.7 -0.1

Garments 110.3 28.6 0.1 308.4 32.5 0.1

Footwears 71.2 43.5 0.1 171.7 64.4 0.1

Chemical Products 1,732.2 -4.3 -0.3 4,608.9 -13.8 -1.0

Soap, Detergent and Cosmetic 104.4 16.2 0.1 290.9 18.5 0.1

Fertilizer and Pesticide 178.4 14.3 0.1 617.6 -12.7 -0.1

Plastic Products 412.4 -13.0 -0.3 1,160.9 -6.2 -0.1

Rubber Products 65.3 -3.9 0.0 182.3 0.7 0.0

Petroleum Products 4,788.7 83.8 9.3 12,122.1 6.9 1.1

Crude Oil 3,419.0 132.0 8.2 8,257.7 11.7 1.2

Refined Fuel 464.4 25.3 0.4 1,644.7 9.4 0.2

Natural Gas 905.3 18.9 0.6 2,219.6 -9.1 -0.3

Medicinal and Pharmaceutical Products 328.8 -21.1 -0.4 1,023.0 -21.9 -0.4

Scientific and Medical Instruments 453.9 -3.1 -0.1 1,320.9 18.3 0.3

Products from Paper 32.2 -9.7 0.0 91.1 8.6 0.0

Print Matter 16.2 5.1 0.0 42.1 -3.6 0.0

Machinery 1,752.6 -5.9 -0.5 5,034.0 -3.1 -0.2

Electrical Machinery 1,721.3 -5.9 -0.5 4,882.9 -2.4 -0.2

Office Stationery and Equipment 35.4 2.3 0.0 94.8 -1.3 0.0

Kitchenware and Tableware 137.7 -9.2 -0.1 359.6 -4.2 0.0

Photographic Cameras 3.5 64.0 0.0 6.9 -2.2 0.0

Cenematographic Cameras 26.2 -8.6 0.0 81.6 0.2 0.0

Photographic and Cinematographic Film 11.6 47.6 0.0 29.4 21.8 0.0

มูลค่าน าเข้าสินค้าของไทย

Mn USD

Jan-23 Q4/22

Value % YoY
Contribution

to Growth
Value % YoY

Contribution

to Growth
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Lenses, Spectacles and Parts 49.1 4.1 0.0 131.1 5.3 0.0

Musical Instruments, Toys, Sport Requisites 

and Games
35.2 19.4 0.0 91.6 -17.5 0.0

Clocks, Watches and Parts 73.8 12.8 0.0 223.1 14.1 0.0

Vehicles 1,213.9 28.4 1.1 3,251.4 -6.1 -0.3

Passenger Cars 105.9 63.3 0.2 314.0 26.2 0.1

Buses and Trucks 241.5 389.8 0.8 410.3 217.5 0.4

Other Vehicles 25.5 12.5 0.0 75.5 16.2 0.0

Parts and Accessories of Vehicles 698.0 3.2 0.1 2,075.0 -22.2 -0.8

Motorcycles 36.8 103.2 0.1 110.5 33.3 0.0

Bicycles 3.5 -48.3 0.0 8.7 -53.2 0.0

Parts of Motorcycles and Bicycles 102.9 -4.0 0.0 257.5 2.6 0.0

Aeroplanes, Gliders, Instruments and Parts 72.0 135.8 0.2 388.9 -11.0 -0.1

Ships, Boats and Floating Structures 31.8 -57.1 -0.2 321.5 -51.2 -0.5

Railway, Equipment and Parts 61.9 -35.4 -0.1 77.0 -17.5 0.0

Cathode-Ray Tubes and Parts 1.3 -18.5 0.0 2.8 12.6 0.0

Stranded Wire and Cable 222.6 -16.0 -0.2 615.9 -5.8 -0.1

Electrical Appliances 920.4 1.3 0.0 1,950.2 -28.4 -1.1

Electronic Products 2,963.7 -7.6 -1.0 7,618.5 -8.8 -1.0

Computers and Parts 727.2 -28.8 -1.2 1,770.6 -36.2 -1.4

Printed Circuits 191.6 -10.7 -0.1 517.3 -19.3 -0.2

Diodes, Transistors and Semi Conductor 272.8 18.2 0.2 732.8 8.4 0.1

Integrated Circuit 1,738.7 3.6 0.3 4,512.8 9.7 0.6

Data Media for Picture and Sound Recording 26.9 -49.7 -0.1 67.8 -48.1 -0.1

Coal 267.5 354.7 0.9 767.5 47.7 0.3

Metal Manufactures 397.3 -9.7 -0.2 1,172.1 -2.6 0.0

Minerals and Mineral Products 41.6 -4.3 0.0 117.3 12.6 0.0

Steel and Steel Products 1,134.2 -15.8 -0.9 3,024.9 -27.7 -1.6

Glass and Products 101.0 7.8 0.0 263.7 -0.1 0.0

Cement 23.4 44.8 0.0 62.1 27.9 0.0

Cement, Asbestos, Mica and Products 17.3 64.2 0.0 38.8 39.2 0.0

Ceramic Products 37.0 25.6 0.0 80.9 3.8 0.0

Jewellery, Silver Bars and Gold 685.4 -27.3 -1.1 3,281.4 13.1 0.5

Jewellery Ornaments 135.8 33.3 0.1 340.6 48.6 0.2

Munitions Used in Official Services 20.3 28.7 0.0 79.1 131.4 0.1

Other Non Agro-Industrial Goods 950.4 -0.1 0.0 2,844.8 45.0 1.2

มูลค่าน าเข้าสินค้าของไทย (ต่อ)

Mn USD

Jan-23 Q4/22

Value % YoY
Contribution

to Growth
Value % YoY

Contribution

to Growth

 


